

\$
SLP(C)No. 10901-10902 OF 2001

ITEM No.207

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10901-10902/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2001 in MFA 3918 c/w
5160 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VISHWABHARATHI HOUSE BLDG.CO-OP.SOC.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.N. KESHAVA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With appln. for seeking leave to file addl. documents)
(For final disposal)

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. N.D. Ramachandra Rao,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks, as jointly prayed.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master